## RESOLUTION 33- 95

## A RESOLUTION PERTAINING TO HALLOWEEN OBSERVANCE

WHEREAS, the observance of Halloween traditions will bring many of the children of Chatham out trick-or-treating; and

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, want this Halloween to be as safe and as enjoyable as possible for those taking part.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: The President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham go on record recommending to the parents of the children taking part in the trick-or-treating that HALLOWEEN BE OBSERVED ON TUESDAY, OCTOBER 31, 1995 form 6:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m. and those families who want to be visited by trick-or-treaters, indicate by leaving a porch light illuminated.

SECTION 2: This resolution is effective upon passage and approval as provided by law.

Koester, President

Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

Passed: 10-24-95

Approved: 10-24-95